

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT(B) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: 781006

No.E-403927/DFA/612065

Dated Dispur, 17-04-2024

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read as "Taz Uddin Ahmed" in place of "Taizuddin Ahmed" which had appeared against SI. No.6 in the Govt. Notification issued vide No.403927/47, dated 09/02/2024.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No.403927/DFA/612065-A

Dated Dispur, 17-04-2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Ghy-29.
- 2. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 3. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati 37
- 4. The Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar.
- 5. The Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Assam, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-6
- 6. The District Commissioner, Bongaigaon/Baksa
- 7. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Bongaigaon/Baksa
- 8. The Block Development Officer, Boitamari Dev. Block, Bongaigaon
- 9. The Block Development Officer, Tihu Barama Dev. Block, Baksa.
- 10. The Project Director, DRDA, Baksa.
- 11. The Treasury Officer, Bongaigaon/Baksa
- 12. The OSD to Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 13. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Department, for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 14. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for the kind apprisal of the Secretary.
- 15. Shri Taz Uddin Ahmed, Assistant Engineer, Tihu Barama Dev. Block, Baksa.
- 16. Departmental website

By order etc., (E-signed)

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department